

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 816 OF 2018

In

SUITS 318 OF 2017

George Noble Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Jaya Patel And 2 Others .....RESPONDENT

Ashish Kamat a/w Shruti Katakey & Tavleen Saini i/b Crawford  
Bayley & Co for Plaintiff

Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Counsel a/w Vandana Mehta for Defendant  
no. 1

Suvarna Jshi for Defendant no. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA J**

**DATE : 6th December, 2022**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 16/01/2023 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**