

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 816 OF 2018

IN

SUIT NO. 318 OF 2017

Mrs. Jaya Patel

...Applicant/Org.
Defendant No.1

In the matter between:

George Noble Ltd.

...Plaintiff.

Versus

Mrs. Jaya Patel & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Jamsheed Master a/w Mr. Sushil Jethmalani, Ms. Astha Sharma i/b Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Applicant in NOM No.816/2018, Defendant in S/318/2017.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 23rd JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. Not to be placed before the Bench of which Justice Arif S. Doctor is a member.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]